HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 1127 by Representative Howard

1 AMENDMENT NO.	1
-----------------	---

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and lines 3 through 13 in
- 3 their entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "R.S. 32:735(C) and (D) and 736(A) and to enact R.S. 32:739, relative to auto
- 5 title companies; to provide relative to contracts between the Department of Public
- 6 Safety and Corrections, office of motor vehicles, and auto title companies; to provide
- 7 relative to fees charged to auto title companies; to provide relative to the surety bond
- 8 required of auto title companies; to require auto title companies to undertake certain
- 9 actions; to extend contracts of auto title companies; and to provide for related
- 10 matters."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 12 On page 1, line 16, after "R.S. 32:739" delete "and 740 are" and insert "is"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 20, change "biannual" to "biennial"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete line 29 in its entirety and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 9 in their
- 17 entirety
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "§740" to "§739"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 11 through 13 in their entirety and on line 14, delete "Corrections,
- 22 <u>office of motor vehicles.</u>" and in lieu thereof insert the following:
- "A. Auto title companies shall submit images of documents required to be
- retained in the official document repository of the Department of Public Safety and
- 25 Corrections, office of motor vehicles, to such department."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 27 On page 3, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 through
- 28 12 in their entirety
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.